TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOSS PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC		04/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	243 Huffaker Road	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30165	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4269430	EARTHSENSE
Serial Number:	87468429	MOD-MAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

CBystrycki@vklaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John J. O'Malley

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPM-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=FPM-1A TM Assignment -FPM to FMC SIGNED -20190422#page1.tif source=FPM-1A_TM_Assignment_-FPM_to_FMC_SIGNED -20190422#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0717

900496265

source=FPM-1A_TM_Assignment_-FPM_to_FMC_SIGNED__-20190422#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0718 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Foss

Performance Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Foss

Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (Assignee"), and shall

become effective on the date executed (Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and

trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"),

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee desires to

receive the ownership of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the parties recognition that certain trademarks

were previously assigned in error, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor sells,

assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the

entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and all claims, if any, which may have

arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date, including all choses in action relating to the Marks,

claims for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, including the right to collect

damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the

Marks, accruing on or before the Effective Date.

-1 of 2.

5674715-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0719 The IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

The undersigned warrants that he has authority to execute this document on behalf of Assignor.

Foss Performance Materials, LLC

By:

Date: 122, 2019

Name TAMES M. OIBSON Time: General Counsel & Secretary

REMAINDER OF DOCUMENT INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Schedule A

United States Registration No. 4,269,430 for EARTHSENSE

United States Trademark Application No. 87/468,429 for MOD-MAT

5674734-1 5691022-1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 04/29/2019